OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

11-05-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



10	12271305 Attorney Docket No. 01-
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
(1) Kiyoshi YAMAMOTO	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1 - 1/3	Name: DENSO CORPORATION
10/5/100	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No No
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho
X Assignment Merger	
	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne 448-8661 JAPAN
Other	440-0001 JAFAN
Execution Date(s):(1) October 17, 2002	City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): While decomposition being filed together with a popular line.	Month Day Year ation, the execution date(s) of the application is/are:(1) 10 17 02
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	ition, the execution date(s) of the application is/are.(1)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 438/	B. Patent No.(s)
	nbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David G. Posz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Street Address: Law Offices of David G. P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2000 L Street, N.W., Suite	200 8. Deposit account number:
	50-1147
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 2003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregonis a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy
David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701)	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	orded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of P	Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Vashington, D.C. 20231
002 RHARIS1 00000022 10284361	,

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

DENSO CORPORATION: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 JAPAN

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, to certain inventions known as

BAND G	SAP REFERENCE VOLTAGE C	RCUIT FOR OUTPL	ITTING CON	STANT OUTPUT	VOLTAGE
described	in an application for Letters Pa	tent of the United S	tates execute	ed	
(A) X	on even date herewith				
(B)	on				
(C)	on as U.S. Application Serial No.		filed on		
Patent, ar	any and all continuations, div nd all Letters Patent that may the United States Commission	be granted there	for. The ur	ndersigned here	by authorize(s) and
The under which may said Assig	rsigned agree(s), when reques be necessary for securing and nee.	ted, to sign all pap maintaining patent	ers, take all s for said inv	rightful oaths, a entions and for v	and perform all acts resting title thereto in
priority pro	rsigned authorize(s) and emporovided by the International Conv by be henceforth substituted there tent.	vention for the Prote	ection of Indu	ustrial Property, o	or by any convention
	signed also authorize(s) Law C cessary or desirable for record			hereon any furth	ner identification that
Idiyos	Le Gamanoto Kiyoshi YAMAMOTO	October 17,20	00 <u>></u>	nobumens -	Clerky
Inventor 1:	Kiyoshi YAMAMOTO	Date	V	Vitness	•

RECORDED: 10/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 013441 FRAME: 0538